84       CONTENTS
DESCRIPTION:
 Copper coated, all
positional low alloy wire
used for welding medium
to high strength steels,
particularly where service
temperatures up to 500̊ C

Tensile Strength 275 Mpa
Elongation 17%
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE
(MM)
PACKET SIZE
AND TYPE
PART
NUMBER
0.9 2kg Spool M5356092KG
6kg Spool M535609S
1.0 2kg Spool M5356102KG
6kg Spool M535610S
1.2 2kg Spool M5356122KG
6kg Spool M535612S
1.6 6kg Spool M535616S
FULL PALLET QUANTITY
WIRE SIZE (MM) WEIGHT (KG)
0.9, 1.0, 1.2 & 1.6 504
ORDERING INFORMATION

pipe welding.
FCFC
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE
(MM)
PACKET SIZE
AND TYPE
PART
NUMBER
1.2 15kg Spool S283212-029
1.6 15kg Spool S283219-029
FULL PALLET QUANTITY
WIRE SIZE (MM) WEIGHT (KG)
1.2 & 1.6 1,080
TYPICAL ALL WELD METAL MECHANICAL ANALYSIS
Gas Type ar+20% CO²
Yield Stress 503 Mpa
Tensile Strength 566 Mpa
Elongation 29%
CVN Impact Values 90J @ -40ºC
TYPICAL ALL WELD METAL CHEMICAL ANALYSIS
C Mn Si Ni Fe
0.04 1.24 0.29 0.37 Bal
FCFC
FLUX-CORED GAS-SHIELDED WIRES
FLUX-CORED GAS-SHIELDED WIRES
TYPICAL ALL WELD METAL MECHANICAL ANALYSIS
Hydrogen Equipment 100% CO² 75% ar/25% CO²
Gas Chromatography 2.4ml/100g 3.0ml/100g
TYPICAL ALL WELD METAL MECHANICAL ANALYSIS
Gas Type 100% CO² 75% ar/25% CO²
Tensile Stress 572 Mpa 641 Mpa
Yield Strength 503 Mpa 586 Mpa
Elongation 27 23
CVN Impact Values 88J @ -40ºC 54J @ -40ºC
TYPICAL ALL WELD METAL CHEMICAL ANALYSIS
C Mn P S Si Ni
100% CO² 0.03 1.09 0.007 0.005 0.32 1.01
75% Ar/25% CO² 0.06 1.39 0.009 0.008 0.53 1.00
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE
(MM)
PACKET SIZE
AND TYPE PART NUMBER
1.2 15kg Vacuum Packed Spool S283612-053
1.6 15kg Vacuum Packed Spool S283619-053
FULL PALLET QUANTITY
WIRE SIZE (MM) WEIGHT (KG)
1.2 & 1.6 1,080
CLASSIFICATION:
 aS/NZS IS0 17632-B - T494T1-1Ma-U H5
 aS/NZS ISO 17632-B - T494T12-1Ma-U H5
 aWS a5.20: E71T-1M, E71T-12MJ H8
CLASSIFICATION:
 aS/NZS ISO 17632-B - T554T1-1C/Ma-N2-UH5
 aWS a5.29: E81T1-Ni1CJ H4, E81T1-Ni1MJ H4
89      CONTENTS
DESCRIPTION:
 Very high deposition
rate, self-shielding flux
cored wire for down hand
single or multi-pass
welding applications.
 Specifically designed
to desulphurise the weld
deposit to reduce risk of
weld cracking.
FabCO 803
Fabshield 4
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS:
Typical applications include
on site field construction
and repair of structural
members and machinery.
DESCRIPTION:
 Offers excellent arc
stability and low spatter
using either CO² or
ar/CO² mixtures with
up to 80% argon.
 These weldability
features, combined with
low diffusible hydrogen
levels and good impact
values makes the wire a
good choice for single and
multiple pass welding in all
positions.
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS:
applications include ship
building, offshore drilling
rigs, HSLa steels and
weathering steels with no
colour match requirement.
FCFC
FCFC
FLUX-CORED GAS-SHIELDED WIRES
FLUX-CORED SELF-SHIELDED WIRES
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE
(MM)
PACKET SIZE
AND TYPE
PART
NUMBER
1.2 15kg Vacuum Packed Spool S283712-053
1.6 15kg Vacuum Packed Spool S283719-053
FULL PALLET QUANTITY
WIRE SIZE (MM) WEIGHT (MM)
1.2 & 1.6 1,080

moving equipment.
FCFCFLUX-CORED SELF-SHIELDED WIRES
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE
(MM)
PACKET SIZE
AND TYPE
PART
NUMBER
0.8 4.5kg Spool S222106-022
0.9 4.5kg Spool S222108-022
0.9 15kg Spool S222108-029
1.2 4.5kg Spool S222112-022
1.2 15kg Spool S222112-029
1.6 15kg Spool S222119-029
2.0 15kg Spool S222125-029
FULL PALLET QUANTITY
WIRE SIZE (MM) WEIGHT (KG)
0.8, 0.9 & 1.2 (4.5kg) 864
0.9, 1.2, 1.6 &2.0 (15kg) 1,080

Elongation 28%
CVN Impact Values 42J @ -40ºC, 54J@ -30ºC, 68J @ -20ºC
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE
(MM)
PACKET
SIZE AND TYPE
PART
NUMBER
1.6 15kg Vacuum Packed Spool S225719-053
1.8 15kg Vacuum Packed Spool S225724-053
2.0 15kg Vacuum Packed Spool S225725-053
2.0 22.7kg Coil S225725-014
FULL PALLET QUANTITY
WIRE SIZE (MM) WEIGHT (KG)
1.6, 1.8 & 2.0 (15kg) 1,080
2.0 (22.7kg) 726.4